TOWN OF BROOKLYN, CONNECTICUT
Statement of Fund Net Position
Proprietary Funds
June 30, 2022

Assets

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Usage Receivable

Total Current Assets

Capital Assets:
Buildings and Systems
Machinery and Equipment
Less Accumulated Depreciation

Total Capital Assets, Net of Accumulated Depreciation
Total Assets

Deferred Outflows of Resources

Liabilities
Current Liabilities:

Accounts Payable
Bonds Payable

Total Current Liabilities

Noncurrent Liabilities:
Bonds Payable
Total Noncurrent Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Net Position

Net Investment in Capital Assets
Unrestricted

Total Net Position

Water Pollution
Control Authority
Fund

$ 1,076,192
34,352

1,110,544

3,283,434
157,718

(1,436,845)
2,004,307
3,114,851

762,683
19,981

782,664

984,037
984,037
1,766,701

1,000,289
347,861

$ 1,348,150

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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TOWN OF BROOKLYN, CONNECTICUT

Proprietary Funds
For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Fund Net Position

OPERATING REVENUES
Charges for Services

OPERATING EXPENSES
Contractual Services
Repairs and Maintenance

Other Supplies and Expenses
Depreciation Expense

Total Operating Expenses

Operating Income/(Loss)

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Interest Income
Interest Expense

Total Non-Operating Revenues (Expenses)
Change in Net Position

Net Position - Beginning of Year

Net Position - End of Year

Water Pollution
Control Authority
Fund

$ 547,315

757,082
35,322

21,924
64,929

879,257

(331,942)

1,095
(23,030)

(21,935)

(353,877)
1,702,027

$ 1,348,150

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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TOWN OF BROOKLYN, CONNECTICUT

Statement of Cash Flows
Proprietary Funds

For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

Cash Flows from Operating Activities:
Receipts from Customers and Users
Payments to Suppliers

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities

Cash Flows from Capital and Related Financing Activities:
Principal Payments on Debt
Interest Paid on Debt
Net Cash Used by Capital and Related Financing Activities

Cash Flows from Investing Activities:
Interest Income
Net Cash Provided by Investing Activities

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Year

Reconciliation of Operating Income/(Loss) to Net Cash
Provided by Operating Activities:
Operating Income/(Loss)
Adjustments to Reconcile Income/(Loss) to Net Cash
Provided by Operating Activities:
Depreciation
Change in Assets and Liabilities:
(Increase) Decrease in Usage Receivable
Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Payable
Total Adjustments

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities

Water Pollution
Control Authority
Fund

$ 544,472
(120,521)

423,951

(19,541)
(23,030)

(42,571)

1,095

1,095

382,475

693,717

$ 1,076,192

$ (331,942)

64,929

(2,843)
693,807

755,893

$ 423,951

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement
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