TOWN OF BROOKLYN, CONNECTICUT

Statement of Fund Net Position Proprietary Funds June 30, 2022

	Water Pollution Control Authority Fund	
Assets		
Current Assets:		
Cash and Cash Equivalents	\$	1,076,192
Usage Receivable		34,352
Total Current Assets		1,110,544
Capital Assets:		
Buildings and Systems		3,283,434
Machinery and Equipment		157,718
Less Accumulated Depreciation		(1,436,845)
Total Capital Assets, Net of Accumulated Depreciation		2,004,307
Total Assets		3,114,851
Deferred Outflows of Resources		<u> </u>
Liabilities		
Current Liabilities:		
Accounts Payable		762,683
Bonds Payable		19,981
Total Current Liabilities		782,664
Noncurrent Liabilities:		
Bonds Payable		984,037
Total Noncurrent Liabilities		984,037
Total Liabilities		1,766,701
Deferred Inflows of Resources		
Net Position		
Net Investment in Capital Assets		1,000,289
Unrestricted		347,861
Total Net Position	\$	1,348,150

TOWN OF BROOKLYN, CONNECTICUT

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Fund Net Position Proprietary Funds For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

	Water Pollution Control Authority Fund	
OPERATING REVENUES		
Charges for Services	\$ 547,315	
OPERATING EXPENSES		
Contractual Services	757,082	
Repairs and Maintenance	35,322	
Other Supplies and Expenses	21,924	
Depreciation Expense	 64,929	
Total Operating Expenses	 879,257	
Operating Income/(Loss)	(331,942)	
NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)		
Interest Income	1,095	
Interest Expense	 (23,030)	
Total Non-Operating Revenues (Expenses)	 (21,935)	
Change in Net Position	(353,877)	
Net Position - Beginning of Year	 1,702,027	
Net Position - End of Year	\$ 1,348,150	

TOWN OF BROOKLYN, CONNECTICUT

Statement of Cash Flows Proprietary Funds For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

	Water Pollution Control Authority Fund	
Cash Flows from Operating Activities: Receipts from Customers and Users Payments to Suppliers Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities	\$	544,472 (120,521) 423,951
Cash Flows from Capital and Related Financing Activities: Principal Payments on Debt Interest Paid on Debt Net Cash Used by Capital and Related Financing Activities		(19,541) (23,030) (42,571)
Cash Flows from Investing Activities: Interest Income Net Cash Provided by Investing Activities		1,095 1,095
Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents		382,475
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year		693,717
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Year	\$	1,076,192
Reconciliation of Operating Income/(Loss) to Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities: Operating Income/(Loss) Adjustments to Reconcile Income/(Loss) to Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities:	\$	(331,942)
Depreciation Change in Assets and Liabilities: (Increase) Decrease in Usage Receivable Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Payable Total Adjustments		64,929 (2,843) <u>693,807</u> 755,893
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities	\$	423,951